

**HIMACHAL PRADESH
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT
"NOTICE INVITING TENDER"**

Sealed Percentage rates tender in emergent condition on form 6 & 7 are invited on behalf of Governor of Himachal Pradesh for the following work covered under emergent/inescapable nature from the approved and eligible contractors enlisted in H.P.PWD so as to reach in this office on or 13.03.2025 Up to 11.30 A.M. and will be opened on the same day at 3.30 P.M. in the presence of interesting contractors or their authorized representatives who may like to be present. If it happens to be holiday on the schedule date of opening of tender, the same will be opened on next working day. The application for obtaining the tender form will be received upto 01.00 PM & without EMD tender form will not be accepted, moreover the tender form can be had from this office against cash payment (Nonrefundable) up to 5.00 P.M. on 12.03.2025.

The earnest money in the shape of National Saving Certificate/ Time deposit accounts/Saving account in any of the Post Office and Banks of Himachal Pradesh duly pledged in favour of the Xen Mandi Division No. II must accompany with each tender. Conditional tender and the tender received without earnest money will summarily be rejected. The earnest money should be attached with application. The offer of the tender shall be kept open for 90 days. The Executive Engineer reserves the right to reject the tender without assigning any reason.

| Sr. No | Name of work | Estt. cost | E/Money | Cost of tender form | Time limit |
|--------|---|------------|----------|---------------------|------------|
| 1. | A/R & M/O on office building Mandi Division No. II. at Jail road Mandi Distt. Mandi (HP) (SH:- Balance work for providing and laying interlocking paver tile Division No. II Parking area (Left side of office Building). | Rs 97,368 | Rs 2,000 | Rs. 350 | One Month |
| 2. | Annual repair and maintenance of Non-Residential Building Class -II at Jail road Distt. Mandi H.P (Sub Head: Providing and fixing stainless steel railing etcetera) Job No.III | Rs 80,380 | Rs 1,600 | Rs. 350 | One Month |
| 3. | Annual repair and maintenance of Non Residential Building Class Iil at Jail road Distt Mandi HP Sub Head: Providing and fixing stainless steel railing etcetera) Job No.IV | Rs 80,380 | Rs 1,600 | Rs. 350 | One Month |
| 4. | Annual repair and maintenance of Non Residential Building Class III at Jail road Distt. Mandi H.P Sub Head Providing and fixing stainless steel railing etcetera) Job No.V | Rs 80,380 | Rs 1,600 | Rs. 350 | One Month |
| 5. | Annual repair and maintenance of Non Residential Building Class III at Jail road Distt. Mandi HP Sub Head Providing and fixing commercial board in shelves and other minor work etcetera). | Rs 92,205 | Rs 1,900 | Rs. 350 | One Month |
| 6. | Annual repair and maintenance of Non Residential Building Class III at Jail road Distt. Mandi H.P Sub Head: Providing and fixing Cup board shutter (Job No.IV) | Rs 79,948 | Rs 1,600 | Rs. 350 | One Month |
| 7. | Annual repair and maintenance of Non Residential Building Class -III at Jail road Distt. Mandi H.P Sub Head: Providing and fixing Cup board/Amirah shutter and other minor work etcetera. (Job No.VI) | Rs 82,849 | Rs 1,700 | Rs. 350 | One Month |
| 8. | Annual repair and maintenance of Non Residential Building Class -III at Jail road Distt Mandi HP Sub Head: Providing and fixing Cup board shutter (Job No.V) | Rs 60,506 | Rs 1,200 | Rs. 350 | One Month |
| 9. | C/O Regional Research institute Ayurveda at Jaral (Siyogi Pandoh) Distt. Mandi HP. (SH: C/O 2 no gate) Job-1 | Rs 83,240 | Rs 1,800 | Rs. 350 | One Month |
| 10. | C/O Regional Research institute Ayurveda at Jaral (Siyogi Pandoh) Distt. Mandi HP. (SH:- C/O 2 no gate) Job-2) | Rs 81,279 | Rs 1,800 | Rs. 350 | One Month |
| 11. | C/O Regional Research Institute Ayurveda at Jaral (Siyogi Pandoh) Distt. Mandi HP. (SH:- C/O 2 no gate) Job-3) | Rs 82,497 | Rs 1,700 | Rs. 350 | One Month |
| 12. | Construction of Video Conference Room at Court Complex Mandi, Distt. Mandi (H.P) (SH:- Providing and fixing aluminums work in fixed portion vertically). Job No.1 | Rs 97,194 | Rs 2,000 | Rs. 350 | One Month |
| 13. | Construction of Video Conference Room at Court Complex Mandi, Distt. Mandi (HP) (SH:- Providing and fixing aluminums work in fixed portion) Job No.II | Rs 95,381 | Rs 2,000 | Rs. 350 | One Month |
| 14. | Construction of Video Conference Room at Court Complex Mandi Distt. Mandi (HP) Sub Head: Providing and fueng aluminums work in foed portion)Job No.3 | Rs 91,705 | Rs 1,900 | Rs. 350 | One Month |
| 15. | A/R & M/O Non Residence under Mandi Division No-IV (SH:- P/L CC Flooring in courtyard out side office of Assistant Engineer Mandi Sub Division No IV). | Rs 99,720 | Rs 2,000 | Rs. 350 | One Month |
| 16. | Annual repair and maintenance of Residential building PWD Department at Jail road Mandi (HP) Sub Head: Providing and fixing steel work in Block-G courtyard) Job No I | Rs 48,546 | Rs 1,000 | Rs. 350 | One Month |
| 17. | Annual repair and maintenance of Residential building PVD Department at all road Mandi (HP) Sub Head: Providing and fixing steel work in Block-G courtyard) Job No 2 | Rs 97,129 | Rs 2,000 | Rs. 350 | One Month |
| 18. | A/R & M/Residencial building at Jail road Distt. Mandi H.P.(Balance work) Sub Head: Providing and Fixing steel & Preprinted sheet work on roof at Qter. No 47 (Block-E) | Rs 99,878 | Rs 2,000 | Rs. 350 | One Month |
| 19. | A/R & M/Residencial building at Jalil road Distt. Mandi H.P.(Balance work) Sub Head Providing and Fixing steel & Preprinted sheet work on roof at Qter No 47 (Block -E) | Rs 74,667 | Rs 1,500 | Rs. 350 | One Month |

| | | | | | |
|-----|--|-----------|----------|---------|-----------|
| 20. | Annual repair and maintenance of old Mandi Shimla road km. 0/00 to 0/630. (SH:- Providing and applying 2.5mm thick road marking strips at RD 0/00 to 0/630. Skodhi Chowk and Bus School bazar works etcetera.(Job No.II) | Rs 62,013 | Rs 1,300 | Rs. 350 | One Month |
| 21. | C/O Additional & Alteration in Veterinary dispensary building at Tilli Tehsil Sadar Distt, Mandi (HP) (SH:- P/F collapsible steel shutters and railing etc.) | Rs 95,204 | Rs 2,000 | Rs. 350 | One Month |
| 22. | RRD On Chunan Galoo to Sadyana road km 0/00 to 5/00. (SH:- C/O R/wall at RD 3/526.60 to 3/531.60). | Rs 88,992 | Rs 1,800 | Rs. 350 | One Month |
| 23. | RRD on chunan Galoo to Sadyana road km 0/00 to 5/00. (SH:- C/O r/wall at RD 3/521.60 TO 3/526.60). | Rs 94,708 | Rs 1,900 | Rs. 350 | One Month |
| 24. | RRD on Chunan Galoo to Sadyana road km 0/00 to 5/00. (SH:- C/o R/wall at RD 3/516.60 TO 3/521.60). | Rs 94,540 | Rs 1,900 | Rs. 350 | One Month |
| 25. | C/o Link road Manthala Rachwana Gaterbag road km 0/00 to 3/350. (SH:- C/O 900 MM dia RCC Hume Pipe culvert at RD 0/580 and balance portion of R/Wall at RD 0/919 TO 0/920). Job No.1 | Rs 85,387 | Rs 1,800 | Rs. 350 | One Month |
| 26. | C/o Link road Manthala Rachwana Gaterbag road km 0/00 to 3/350. (SH:- C/O 900 mm dia RCC Hume Pipe culvert at RD 0/580 and balance portion of R/Wall at RD 0/919 to 0/920) Job No.2 | Rs 94,592 | Rs 2,000 | Rs. 350 | One Month |

It is certified that the above works are required to be carried out immediately being emergent nature of work in public interest. The tender documents shall be issued only to those contractor/Firm who fulfill the following documents with the application.

- The valid enlistment/Registration of contractor in Appropriate Class.
- Permanent account No. (PAN NO). G.S.T No.
- Earnest Money in the shape of National saving certificate/time deposit account in the any of the post office in HP. F.D.R from any Nationalized Bank duly pleaded in favour of the Executive Engineer Mandi Division No-II HPPWD Mandi.
- The earnest & cost of tender form for the above works should be submitted with the application for the purchase of the tender form. The application received without earnest money & cost of tender form shall summarily be rejected.
- The officer of the tender shall remain valid up to 75 days after the opening of tender.
- Ambiguous/telephonic/conditional tenders or tender by fax/E mail shall not be considered and will be summarily be rejected.
- Executive Engineer reserves the right to reject or cancel any or all tenders without assigning any reasons.
- If the date given above happens to be holiday the same shall be processed on next working day.
- The Contractor/firms must quote their rates in words as well as in figures failing which EXN reserve the right to accept/reject any or all tenders.
- The tender forms shall not be issued to those contractors/firms whose previous performance is not found satisfactory and who have not executed the previous awarded works within the stipulated period of completion.
- Work should be completed by the contractor within stipulated period.
- The tender form will not be issued to those contractors whose past performance is not good and those who have many works in hand.

No.PW-MDII-CB NIT (off line) /2024-

Copy forwarded to the following for information and necessary action: -

- The Engineer-in-chief, HPPWD: Shimla.
- The Deputy Commissioner Mandi Distt. Mandi HP
- The Sub Divisional officer (Civil) Sadar Mandi Distt. Mandi HP
- The Chief Engineer, (MZ)HPPWD: Mandi.
- The Superintending Engineer, 1st Circle, HPPWD: Mandi.
- The Distt. Panchyat officer Mandi Distt. Mandi HP
- The Commissioner Nagar Nigam Mandi Distt. Mandi HP
- All A. E, S under this division.
- The President of Contractor's Association.
- Notice Board/Accounts Branch/Drawing Branch/Supdt. With spare copies

Executive Engineer
Mandi Division No.II
HP:PWD Mandi
Dated: -

Executive Engineer
Mandi Division No.II
HP:PWD Mandi

%age Rate of SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- A/R & M/O on office building Mandi Division No.-II, at Jail road Mandi Distt. Mandi (H.P.)

(SH:- Providing and laying interlocking paver tile Division No.-II Parking area (Left side of office Building).

Estimated cost Rs. 97,368/-
Earnest Money Rs. 2,000/-
Time:- One month.

| Sr. No. | Description of items. | Quantity | Rates | | Unit | Amount |
|---------|---|----------|---------|---|------------------|------------------|
| | | | Figure | Words | | |
| 1 | Providing and laying factory made chamfered edge Cement Concrete paver blocks in footpath, parks, lawns, drive ways or light traffic parking etc, of required strength, thickness & size/ shape, made by table vibratory method using PU mould, laid in required colour & pattern over 50mm (fifty millimetre) thick compacted bed of sand, compacting and proper embedding/laying of inter locking paver blocks into the sand bedding layer through vibratory compaction by using plate vibrator, filling the joints with sand and cutting of paver blocks as per required size and pattern, finishing and sweeping extra sand, complete all as per direction of Engineer-in Charge. 60mm (sixty millimetre) thick cement concrete paver block of M-35 grade with approved colour, design & pattern complete with in all leads, lifts and carriage of material and other incidental as per direction, entire satisfaction of Engineer-in-charge. | 67.15 | 1450.00 | Rupees One Thousand Four Hundred Fifty Only | Per Square metre | 97,368.00 |
| | Total | | | | | 97,368.00 |


Executive Engineer,
Mandi Division No-II,
HP. PWD, Mandi.

Percentage Rate Schedule of Quantity

Estimated Cost:- Rs. 80380.00
Earnest Money:- Rs. 1600.00
Time:- One Month

Name of work:- Annual repair and maintenance of Non Residential Building Class -III at Jail road Distt. Mandi H.P.
Sub Head:- Providing and fixing stainless steel railing etcetera) Job No.III

| Sr. No. | Description of item | Qty. | Rate | | Unit | Amount |
|---------|--|------------|--------------|---|-------------------|---------------|
| | | | In Figure | In Words | | |
| 1 | 2 Providing and fixing stainless steel (Grade 304) railing made of Hollow tubes, channels, plates etcetera including welding, grinding, buffing, polishing and making curvature (wherever required) and fitting the same with necessary stainless steel nuts and bolts complete, including fixing the railing with necessary accessories and stainless steel dash fasteners, stainless steel bolts etcetera of required size, on the top of the floor or the side of waist slab with suitable arrangement as per approval of Engineer-in-charge, (for payment purpose only weight of stainless steel members shall be considered excluding fixing accessories such as nuts, bolts, fasteners etcetera) including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge. | 3 71.24 | 4 1128.30 | 5 Rupees One Thousand One Hundred Twenty Eight and Paise Thirty Only | 6 Per kilogram | 7 80380.00 |
| | Total:- | | | | | 80380.00 |


Executive Engineer
Mandi Division No.II
HP PWD Mandi

Percentage Rate Schedule of Quantity

| | | |
|------------------|-----|----------|
| Estimated Cost:- | Rs. | 80380.00 |
| Earnest Money:- | Rs. | 1600.00 |

Time:- One Month

Name of work:- Annual repair and maintenance of Non Residential Building Class -III at Jail road Dist. Mandi H P

Sub Head:- Providing and fixing stainless steel railing etcetera) Job No.IV

| Sr. No. | Description of item | Qty. | Rate | | Unit | Amount |
|------------|---|-------|-----------|--|--------------|----------|
| | | | In Figure | In Words | | |
| 1 | | 3 | 4 | 5 | 6 | 7 |
| 1 | Providing and fixing stainless steel (Grade 304) railing made of Hollow tubes, channels, plates etcetera including welding, grinding, buffing, polishing and making curvature (wherever required) and fitting the same with necessary stainless steel nuts and bolts complete, including fixing the railing with necessary accessories and stainless steel dash fasteners , stainless steel bolts etcetera of required size, on the top of the floor or the side of waist slab with suitable arrangement as per approval of Engineer-in-charge. (for payment purpose only weight of stainless steel members shall be considered excluding fixing accessories such as nuts, bolts, fasteners etcetera) including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge | 71 24 | 1128.30 | Rupees One Thousand One Hundred Twenty Eight and Paise Thirty Only | Per kilogram | 80380.00 |
| | Total:- | | | | | 80380.00 |

Executive Engineer
Mandi Division No II
HP PWD Mandi

(w)

Percentage Rate Schedule of Quantity

Estimated Cost:- Rs. 80380.00
Earnest Money:- Rs. 1600.00
Time:- One Month

Name of work:- Annual repair and maintenance of Non Residential Building Class -III at Jail road Distt. Mandi H.P.
Sub Head:- Providing and fixing stainless steel railing etcetera Job No. V

| Sr. No. | Description of item | Qty. | Rate | | Unit | Amount |
|---------|--|-------|-----------|--|--------------|-----------------|
| | | | In Figure | In Words | | |
| 1 | Providing and fixing stainless steel (Grade 304) railing made of Hollow tubes, channels, plates etcetera including welding, grinding, buffing, polishing and making curvature (wherever required) and fitting the same with necessary stainless steel nuts and bolts complete, including fixing the railing with necessary accessories and stainless steel dash fasteners, stainless steel bolts etcetera of required size, on the top of the floor or the side of waist slab with suitable arrangement as per approval of Engineer-in-charge. (for payment purpose only weight of stainless steel members shall be considered excluding fixing accessories such as nuts, bolts, fasteners etcetera) including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge | 71.24 | 1128.30 | Rupees One Thousand One Hundred Twenty Eight and Paise Thirty Only | Per kilogram | 80380.00 |
| | Total:- | | | | | 80380.00 |


Executive Engineer
Mandi Division No.II
HP PWD Mandi

Percentage Rate Schedule of Quantity

Estimated Cost:- Rs. 92205 00
Earnest Money:- Rs. 1900 00
Time:- One Month

Name of work:- Annual repair and maintenance of Non Residential Building Class -III at Jail road Distt. Mandi H.P.
Sub Head:- Providing and fixing commercial board in shelves and other minor work etcetera.

| Sr. No. | Description of item | Qty. | Rate | | Unit | Amount |
|---------|---|-------|-----------|---|-------------------|----------|
| | | | In Figure | In Words | | |
| 1 | Providing and fixing fineral for curtain rod of approved quality including fixing with necessary screws etcetera complete within all leads, lifts carriage of material and other incidental complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge | 3 | 4 | 5 | 6 | 7 |
| 2 | Providing and fixing 25mm (twenty five millimetre) diameter brass curtain rods of wall thickness 1.25 mm (one point two five millimetre) with two brass brackets fixed with brass screws and wooden plugs etcetera wherever necessary complete within all leads, lifts carriage of material and other incidental complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge. | 12.40 | 343.45 | Rupees Three Hundred Forty Three and Paise Forty Five Only | Per running metre | 4259.00 |
| 3 | Providing and fixing stainless steel tower bolts having size 150X10mm (one hundred fifty into ten millimetre), ISI marked, required colour or shade, with necessary screws etcetera complete within all leads, lifts, carriage of material and other incidental complete in all respect as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. | 75.00 | 284.15 | Rupees Two Hundred Eighty Four and Paise Fifteen Only | Each | 21311.00 |
| 4 | Providing and fixing aluminium die cast body tubular type universal hydraulic door closer, with necessary accessories and screws etcetera complete within all leads, lifts, carriage of material and other incidental complete in all respect as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. | 5.00 | 2146.20 | Rupees Two Thousand One Hundred Forty Six and Paise Twenty Only | Each | 10731.00 |
| 5 | Providing and fixing powder coated telescopy drawer channel 300mm (three hundred millimetre) long with necessary screws etcetera complete including carriage of material in all leads and lifts and other incidentals complete and as per the entire direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge. | 6.00 | 529.00 | Rupees Five Hundred Twenty Nine Only | Each | 3174.00 |
| 6 | Providing and fixing 4mm (four millimetre) thick plain glass panes with putty and nails etcetera complete including carriage of material in all leads and lifts and other incidentals complete and as per the entire direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge. | 12.50 | 750.60 | Rupees Seven Hundred Fifty and Paise Sixty Only | Per square metre | 9383.00 |
| 7 | Providing and fixing 18mm (eighteen millimetre) thick commercial board with hard wood lining shutter for cup board etcetera including nickle plated bright finished piano hinges and magnetic cutting fixed with screws etcetera complete including carriage of material in all leads and lifts and other incidentals complete and as per the entire direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge | 6.90 | 3420.50 | Rupees Three Thousand Four Hundred Twenty and Paise Fifty Only | Per square metre | 23601.00 |
| 8 | Providing and fixing plain square edged cover filets (beading) 40X12mm (forty into twelve millimetre) section with wood screws in ceiling and lining including mitring at junctions complete including carriage of material in all leads and lifts and other incidentals complete and as per the entire direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge | 25.00 | 140.30 | Rupees One Hundred Forty and Paise Thirty Only | Per running metre | 3508.00 |

| Sr. No. | Description of item | Qty. | Rate | | Unit | Amount |
|---------|--|------|-----------|--|------------------|----------|
| | | | In Figure | In Words | | |
| 1 | 2 | 3 | 4 | 5 | 6 | 7 |
| 9 | Providing and fixing 100mm (one point zero millimetre) thick coloured or plain lamination sheet (Sunmica) on boards/plywood sheets including cost of adhesive and nails etcetera of approved quality complete in all respect including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge. | 5.00 | 1972.85 | Rupees One Thousand Nine Hundred Seventy square Two and Paise Eighty Five Only | Per square metre | 9864.00 |
| | Total:- | | | | | 92205.00 |


 Executive Engineer,
 Mandi Division No II,
 HP PWD Mandi

5


Percentage Rate Schedule of Quantity

Estimated Cost:- Rs. 79948.00
 Earnest Money:- Rs. 1600.00
 Time:- One Month

Name of work:- Annual repair and maintenance of Non Residential Building Class -III at Jail road Distt Mandi H.P.

Sub Head:- Providing and fixing Cup board shutter (Job No.IV)

| Sr. No. | Description of item | Qty. | Rate | | Unit | Amount |
|---------|---|-------|-----------|---|------------------|-----------------|
| | | | In Figure | In Words | | |
| 1 | 2 | 3 | 4 | 5 | 6 | 7 |
| 1 | Providing and fixing 18mm (eighteen millimetre) thick HDMR both side prelaminated board in Shutter/shelves/cup board with butt joints complete with all accessories including carriage of material and other incidental complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge | 24.96 | 3203.05 | Rupees Three Thousand Three Hundred Three and Paise Five Only | Per square metre | 79948.00 |
| | Total:- | | | | | 79948.00 |


 Executive Engineer
 Mandi Division No II
 HP PWD Mandi

Percentage Rate Schedule of Quantity

Estimated Cost:- Rs. 82849.00
 Earnest Money:- Rs. 1700.00
 Time:- One Month

Name of work:- Annual repair and maintenance of Non Residential Building Class -III at Jail road Dist. Mandi H.P.

Sub Head:- Providing and fixing Cup board /Amirah shutter and other minor work etcetera. (Job No.VI)

| Sr. No. | Description of item | Qty. | Rate | | Unit | Amount |
|---------|--|-------|-----------|--|------------------|----------|
| | | | In Figure | In Words | | |
| 1 | 2 | 3 | 4 | 5 | 6 | 7 |
| 1 | Providing and fixing 18mm (eighteen millimetre) thick HDMR both side prelaminated board in Shutter/shelves/cup board with butt joints complete with all accessories including carriage of material and other incidental complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge. | 20.38 | 3203.05 | Rupees Thousand Two Hundred square Three and Paise Five Only | Per square metre | 65278.00 |
| 2 | Providing and fixing hydraulic hinges for cup board shutter superior quality with necessary screws etcetera complete within all leads, lifts carriage of material and other incidental complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge | 30.00 | 455.25 | Rupees Four Hundred Fifty Five and Paise Twenty Five Only | Each | 13658.00 |
| 3 | Providing and fixing L-Clamp of approved quality in cup board/ward robe shutters including fixing with necessary screws etcetera complete within all leads, lifts carriage of material and other incidental complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge | 55.00 | 56.90 | Rupees Fifty Six and Paise Nine Only | Each | 3130.00 |
| 4 | Providing and fixing cup board lock of superior quality with necessary screws etcetera complete within all leads, lifts carriage of material and other incidental complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge | 2.00 | 391.25 | Rupees Three Hundred Ninety One and Paise Twenty Five Only | Each | 783.00 |
| | Total:- | | | | | 82849.00 |

Executive Engineer
 Mandi Division No II
 HP PWD Mandi

Percentage Rate Schedule of Quantity

Estimated Cost:- Rs. 60506.00
 Earnest Money:- Rs. 1200.00
 Time:- One Month

Name of work:- Annual repair and maintenance of Non Residential Building Class -III at Jail road Distt. Mandi H.P.
 Sub Head:- Providing and fixing Cup board shutter (Job No.V)

| Sr. No. | Description of item | Qty. | Rate | | Unit | Amount |
|---------|---|-------|-----------|---|----------------------|----------|
| | | | In Figure | In Words | | |
| 1 | 2 | 3 | 4 | 5 | 6 | 7 |
| 1 | Providing and fixing 18mm (eighteen millimetre) thick HDNR both side prelaminated board in Shutter/shelves/cup board with butt joints complete with all accessories including carriage of material and other incidental complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge | 18.89 | 3203.05 | Rupees Thousand Three Hundred Three and Paise Five Only | Per Two square metre | 60506.00 |
| | Total:- | | | | | 60506.00 |

Executive Engineer,
 Mandi Division No II,
 HP PWD Mandi

Percentage Rate SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work :- C/O Regional Research Institute Ayurveda at Jaral (Siyogi Pandoh) Distt. Mandi HP. (SH:- C/O 2 no gate) Job-1)

Estimated Cost Rs 83,240/- only
Earnest Money Rs 1,800-
Time:- One month.

| S. No | Description of Items. | Quantity | Rates | | Unit | Amount |
|-------|--|----------|---------|---|------------------|------------------|
| | | | Figure | Words | | |
| 1 | 2 | 3 | 4 | 5 | 6 | 7 |
| 1 | Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (hydraulic excavator) / manual means in foundation trenches or drains (not exceeding 1.5 m (one point five metre) in width or ten square metre on plan), including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, lift upto any lead, including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soil as directed, upto any lead including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals. | 1.690 | 233.10 | Rupees Two Hundred Thirty Three and Paise Ten Only | Per Cubic Metre | 394.00 |
| 2 | Providing and laying in position cement concrete 1:4:8 (one cement : four fine sand : eight graded stone aggregate) 40 mm (forty millimetre) nominal size of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals. | 0.230 | 5944.15 | Rupees Five Thousand Nine Hundred Forty Four and Paise Fifteen Only | Per square metre | 1,367.00 |
| 3 | Centering and shuttering including strutting, propping etc. and removal of form for : Columns, Pillars, Piers, Abuments, Posts and Struts including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals as per direction of Engineer-in-charge. | 32.56 | 655.8 | Rupees Six Hundred Fifty Five and Paise Eighty Only | Per square metre | 21,353.00 |
| 4 | Providing Tor steel reinforcement for reinforced cement concrete work including bending, binding and placing in position, cost of binding wire complete including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals as per entire satisfaction of Engineer-in-charge. | 561.14 | 107.15 | Rupees One Hundred Seven and Paise Fifteen Only | Per Kilogramme | 60,126.00 |
| | | | | | Total | 83,240.00 |



Executive Engineer,
Mandi Division No-II,
HP. PWD. Mandi.

Percentage Rate SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work :- C/O Regional Research indtttute Ayurveda at Jaral (Siyogi Pandoh) Distt. Mandi HP. (SH:- C/O 2 no gate) Job-2)

Estimated Cost Rs 81,279/- only
Earnest Money Rs 1,800-
Time:- One month.

| S. No | Description of Items. | Quantity | Rates | | Unit | Amount |
|-------|--|----------|---------|---|------------------|------------------|
| | | | Figure | Words | | |
| 1 | 2 | 3 | 4 | 5 | 6 | 7 |
| 1 | Reinforced cement concrete work in walls (anythickness), including attached pilasters, buttresses,plinth and string courses, fillets, columns, pillars, piers, abutments, posts and struts etc. above plinth level up to all floor level, excluding cost of centering, shuttering, finishing and reinforcement : 1:1.5:3 (one cement : one point five coarse sand : three graded stone aggregate 20 mm (twenty millimetre) nominal size) including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals as per direction of Engineer-in- charge. | 4.020 | 9533.25 | Rupees Nine Thousand Five Hundred Thirty Three and Paise Twenty Five Only | Per Cubic Metre | 38,324.00 |
| 2 | Steel work welded in built up sections/ framed work, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer using structural steel etc. as required. In gratings, frames, guard bar, ladder, kg railings, brackets, gates and similar works including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals as per direction of Engineer-in- charge. | 282.880 | 151.85 | Rupees One Hundred Fifty One and Paise Eighty Five Only | Per square metre | 42,955.00 |
| | | | | | Total | 81,279.00 |



Executive Engineer.
Mandi Division No-II.
HP. PWD. Mandi.

Percentage Rate SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work :- C/O Regional Research Institute Ayurveda at Jaral (Siyogi Pandoh) Distt. Mandi HP. (SH:- C/O 2 no gate) Job-3)

Estimated Cost Rs 82,497/- only
Earnest Money Rs 1700-
Time:- One month.

| S. No | Description of items. | Quantity | Rates | | Unit | Amount |
|-------|---|----------|---------|---|------------------|----------------|
| | | | Figure | Words | | |
| 1 | 2 | 3 | 4 | 5 | 6 | 7 |
| 1 | Reinforced cement concrete work in walls (any thickness), including attached pilasters, buttresses, plinth and string courses, fillets, columns, pillars, piers, abutments, posts and struts etc. above plinth level up to all floor level, excluding cost of centering, shuttering, finishing and reinforcement : 1:1.5:3 (one cement : one point five coarse sand : three graded stone aggregate 20 mm (twenty millimetre) nominal size) including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals as per direction of Engineer-in-charge. | 2.370 | 9533.25 | Rupees Nine Thousand Five Hundred Thirty Three and Paise Twenty Five Only | Per Cubic Metre | 22,594.00 |
| 2 | Steel work welded in built up sections/ framed work, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer using structural steel etc. as required. In gratings, frames, guard bar, ladder, kg railings, brackets, gates and similar works including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals as per direction of Engineer-in-charge. | 313.890 | 151.85 | Rupees One Hundred Fifty One and Paise Eighty Five Only | Per square metre | 47,664.00 |
| 3 | Painting Steel work with Deluxe Multi Surface Paint to give an even shade. Two or more coat applied @ 0.90 ltr/ 10 sqm (at the rate of zero point nine zero litre per ten square metre) over an under coat of primer applied @ 0.80 ltr/ 10 sqm (at the rate of eight zero litre per ten square metre) of approved brand and manufacture including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals as per entire satisfaction of Engineer-in-charge. | 12.680 | 134.45 | Rupees One Hundred Thirty Four and Paise Forty Five Only | Per Cubic Metre | 1,705.00 |
| 4 | 15mm (fifteen millimetre) cement plaster in single coat on the fair side of brick/concrete / stone walls for interior plastering upto floor all level including artses, internal rounded angles, chamfers and /or rounded angles not exceeding 80mm (Eighty millimetre) in girth and finished even and smooth in cement mortar 1:6 (one cement : six sand) including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals as per entire satisfaction of Engineer-in-charge. | 18.480 | 285.85 | Rupees Two Hundred Eighty Five and Paise Eighty Five Only | Per square metre | 5,283.00 |
| 5 | Applying one coat of water thinnable cement primer of approved brand and manufacture on wall surface with cement primer with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals as per entire satisfaction of Engineer-in-charge. | 18.480 | 53.60 | Rupees Fifty Three and Paise Sixty Only | Per Cubic Metre | 991.0 |
| 6 | Finishing wall with Acrylic smooth exterior paint of required shade new work Two coats) applied @ 1.67 ltr/10 sqm over and including priming coat exterior primer applied @ 2.20 kg/sqm with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals as per entire satisfaction of Engineer-in-charge. | 18.480 | 178.60 | Rupees One Hundred Seventy Eight and Paise Sixty Only | Per square metre | 3,301.0 |
| 7 | Providing and fixing 300x16 mm (three hundred fifty into sixteen millimetre) aluminium sliding door bolts, ISI marked anodised (anodic coating not less than grade AC 10 as per IS : 1868), transparent or dyed to required colour or shade, with nuts and screws etc. complete as per the directions and satisfactions of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals. | 4.000 | 239.65 | Rupees Two Hundred Thirty Nine and Paise Sixty Five Only | Per Cubic Metre | 959.1 |
| | Total | | | | | 82,497. |


Executive Engineer,
Mandi Division No-II,
HP. PWD. Mandi.

11

Percentage Rate Schedule of Quantity

Estimated Cost:- Rs. 97194.00
Earnest Money:- Rs. 2000.00
Time:- One Month

Name of work:- Construction of Video Conference Room at Court Complex Mandi, Distt Mandi (H.P.)
Sub Head:- Providing and fixing aluminium work in fixed portion vertically) Job No.1

| Sr. No. | Description of item | Qty. | Rate | | Unit | Amount |
|---------|---|--------|-----------|---|--------------|----------|
| | | | In Figure | In Words | | |
| 1 | Providing and fixing polyester powder coated aluminium (minimum thickness of polyester powder coating 50 (fifty) micron) work for fixed portion in doors, windows, ventilators and partitions with extruded built up standard tubular sections/ appropriate Z sections and other sections of approved make conforming to IS: 733 and IS: 1285, fixing with dash fasteners of required dia and size, including necessary filling up the gaps at junctions, i.e. at top, bottom and sides with required EPDM rubber/ neoprene gasket etcetera. Aluminium sections shall be smooth, rust free, straight, mitred and jointed mechanically wherever required including cleat angle. Aluminium snap beading for glazing/ paneling, C.P. brass / stainless steel screws, all complete as per architectural drawings and the directions of Engineer-in-charge. (Glazing, paneling and dash fasteners to be paid for separately) complete in all respect including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidental charges and as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge. | 113.69 | 854.90 | Rupees Eight Hundred Fifty Four and Paise Ninety Only | Per kilogram | 97194.00 |
| | Total:- | | | | | 97194.00 |


Executive Engineer,
Mandi Division No II,
HP PWD, Mandi

Percentage Rate Schedule of Quantity

Estimated Cost:- Rs. 95381.00
 Earnest Money:- Rs. 2000.00
 Time:- One Month

Name of work:- Construction of Video Conference Room at Court Complex Mandi, Distt. Mandi (H.P.)
Sub Head:- Providing and fixing aluminium work in fixed portion.) Job No.11

| Sr. No. | Description of item | Qty. | Rate | | Unit | Amount |
|---------|---|--------|-----------|---------------------------------------|--------------------|-----------------|
| | | | In Figure | In Words | | |
| 1 | 2 | 3 | 4 | 5 | 6 | 7 |
| 1 | Providing and fixing polyester powder coated aluminium (minimum thickness of polyester powder coating 50 (fifty) micron) work for fixed portion in doors, windows, ventilators and partitions with extruded built up standard tubular sections/ appropriate Z sections and other sections of approved make conforming to IS 733 and IS: 1285, fixing with dash fasteners of required dia and size, including necessary filling up the gaps at junctions, i.e. at top, bottom and sides with required EPDM rubber/ neoprene gasket etcetera. Aluminium sections shall be smooth, rust free, straight, milled and jointed mechanically wherever required including cleat angle. Aluminium snap beading for glazing/ paneling, C.P. brass / stainless steel screws, all complete as per architectural drawings and the directions of Engineer-in-charge (Glazing, paneling and dash fasteners to be paid for separately) complete in all respect including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidental charges and as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge. | 111.57 | 854.90 | Rupees Hundred Fifty Four Ninety Only | Eight Per kilogram | 95381.00 |
| | Total:- | | | | | 95381.00 |


 Executive Engineer,
 Mandi Division No.11,
 MP PWD, Mandi.

Percentage Rate Schedule of Quantity

Estimated Cost:- Rs. 91705.00
 Earnest Money:- Rs. 1900.00
 Time:- One Month

Name of work:- Construction of Video Conference Room at Court Complex Mandi, Distt Mandi (H.P.)
Sub Head:- Providing and fixing aluminium work in fixed portion.) Job No.III

| Sr. No. | Description of item | Qty. | Rate | | Unit | Amount |
|---------|---|--------|-----------|---|--------------|-----------------|
| | | | In Figure | In Words | | |
| 1 | 2 | 3 | 4 | 5 | 6 | 7 |
| 1 | Providing and fixing polyester powder coated aluminium (minimum thickness of polyester powder coating 50 (fifty) micron) work for fixed portion in doors, windows, ventilators and partitions with extruded built up standard tubular sections/ appropriate Z sections and other sections of approved make conforming to IS: 733 and IS: 1285, fixing with dash fasteners of required dia and size, including necessary filling up the gaps at junctions, i.e. at top, bottom and sides with required EPDM rubber/ neoprene gasket etcetera. Aluminium sections shall be smooth, rust free, straight, mitred and jointed mechanically wherever required including cleat angle, Aluminium snap beading for glazing/ paneling, C.P. brass / stainless steel screws, all complete as per architectural drawings and the directions of Engineer-in-charge. (Glazing, paneling and dash fasteners to be paid for separately) complete in all respect including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidental charges and as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge. | 107.27 | 854.90 | Rupees Eight Hundred Fifty Four and Paise Ninety Only | Per kilogram | 91705.00 |
| | Total:- | | | | | 91705.00 |



 Executive Engineer,
 Mandi Division No.II,
 H.P. PWD Mandi.

Percentage Rate SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work :- A/R & M/O Non Residence building under Mandi Division No-IV (SH :- P/L CC Flooring in courtyard out side office of Assistant Engineer Mandi Sub Division No-IV)

Estimated Cost Rs.99,720/-
Earnest Money Rs.2,000/-
Time:- One month.

| Sr. No. | Description of items. | Quantity | Rates | | Unit | Amount |
|---------|--|----------|---------|--|-----------------|-----------------|
| | | | Figure | Words | | |
| 1 | Stone soling properly hand packed filling interstices with Kharanja stone and consolidating with power road roller to the requested gradient and comber including spreading watering and rolling of binding material moorum or earth etc. complete as per HPPWD. specification (finished work including materials and labours) including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals. | 9.00 | 2250.10 | Rupees Two Thousand Two Hundred Fifty and Paise Ten Only | Per Cubic Metre | 20,251.00 |
| 2 | Providing plain cement concrete in open foundation including form work and curing complete as per drawings and technical specification clause 802, 803, 1202 and 1203 PCC 1:2:4 (one cement : two sand : four graded stone aggregate 20mm (twenty millimetre) nominal size including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals. | 10.73 | 6198.55 | Per Cubic Metre | Per Cubic Metre | 66,510.00 |
| 3 | Structural steel work riveted, bolted or welded in built up sections, trusses and framed work, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer all complete including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals or as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge.. | 97.80 | 132.50 | Rupees One Hundred Thirty Two and Paise Fifty Only | Per Kilogramme | 12,959.00 |
| | Total | | | | | 99720.00 |


Executive Engineer,
Mandi Division No-II,
HP. PWD, Mandi.

(15)

Percentage Rate Schedule of Quantity

Estimated Cost:- Rs. 48546.00
Earnest Money:- Rs. 1000.00

Time:- One Month

Name of work:- Annual repair and maintenance of Residential building PWD Department at Jail road Mandi (H.P.)
Sub Head:- Providing and fixing steel work in Block-G courtyard.) Job No. 1

| Sr. No. | Description of Item | Qty. | Rate | | Unit | Amount |
|---------|--|--------|-----------|---|--------------|----------|
| | | | In Figure | In Words | | |
| 1 | Steel work welded in built up sections/ framed work, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer using structural steel etcetra as required in gratings, frames, guard bar, ladder, railings, brackets, gates and similar works complete in all respect including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge. | 354.61 | 136.90 | Rupees One Hundred Per Thirty Six and Paise Ninety Only | Per kilogram | 48546.00 |
| | Total:- | | | | | 48546.00 |


Executive Engineer,
Mandi Division No. II,
MP PWD, Mandi

Percentage Rate Schedule of Quantity

Estimated Cost:- Rs. 97129.00
 Earnest Money:- Rs. 2000.00
 Time:- One Month

Name of work:- Annual repair and maintenance of Residential building PWD Department at Jail road Mandi (H.P.)
 Sub Head:- Providing and fixing steel work in Block-G courtyard.) Job No.2

| Sr. No. | Description of item | Qty. | Rate | | Unit | Amount |
|---------|--|--------|-----------|---|--------------|----------|
| | | | In Figure | In Words | | |
| 1 | 2 | 3 | 4 | 5 | 6 | 7 |
| 1 | Steel work welded in built up sections/ framed work, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer using structural steel etcetra as required in gratings, frames, guard bar, ladder, railings, brackets, gates and similar works complete in all respect including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge. | 709.49 | 136.90 | Rupees One Hundred Thirty Six and Paise Ninety Only | Per kilogram | 97129.00 |
| | Total:- | | | | | 97129.00 |

Executive Engineer,
 Mandi Division No II,
 H.P. PWD Mandi


17

Percentage SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work :- A/R & M/Residential building at Jail road Distt. Mandi H.P.(Balance work) Sub Head :- Providing and Fixing steel & Prepainted sheet work on roof at Qter No 47 (Block -E)

Estimated Cost Rs 99,878.-only
Earnest Money Rs 2000/-
Time:- One month.

| Sr. No. | Description of items. | Quantity | Rates | | Unit | Amount |
|---------|---|----------|---------|---|------------------|------------------|
| | | | Figure | Words | | |
| 1 | 2 | 3 | 4 | 5 | 6 | 7 |
| 1 | Steel work welded in built up sections/ framed work, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer using structural steel etc. as required. In gratings, frames, guard bar, ladder, railings, brackets, gates and similar works 155.60 with in all leads and lifts of materials and other incidentals. | 446.77 | 134.10 | Rupees One Hundred Thirty Four and Paise Ten Only | Per kilogramme | 59,912.00 |
| 2 | Providing and fixing 0.60mm (Zero point sixty millimetre) thick prepainted Sandwich puff roofing (Tata durashine) with hot dipped metallic zinc coated sheet with top coat of regular modified polyester (RNP) organic coating of 20 (Twenty) microns over 5 (five) microns primer coating to back coat of polyester of 5 (five) microns over 5 (five) microns primer coating including fixing with screws prepainted iron J or L hooks, bolts and nuts 6mm (Six millimetre) dia metre with prepainted limpet and rubber washers complete with all accessories as required as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge with in all leads and lifts of materials and other incidentals. | 22.15 | 1804.35 | Rupees One Thousand Eight Hundred Four and Paise Thirty Five Only | Per square metre | 39,966.00 |
| | Total | | | | | 99,878.00 |


Executive Engineer,
Mandi Division No-II,
HP. PWD, Mandi.

16

Name of work :- A/R & M/Residential building at Jail road Distt. Mandi H.P.(Balance work) Sub Head :- Providing and Fixing steel & Pre-painted sheet work on roof at Qter No 47 (Block -E)

Percentage Rate SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Estimated Cost Rs 74,667.-only
Earnest Money Rs 1,500/-
Time:- One month.

| Sr. No. | Description of items. | Quantity | Figure | Rates | | Unit | Amount |
|---------|--|----------|---------|--|-------|------------------|------------------|
| | | | | 5 | Words | | |
| 1 | 2 | 3 | 4 | 5 | | 6 | 7 |
| 1 | Providing and fixing 0.60mm (Zero point sixty millimetre) thick pre-painted Sandwich puff roofing (Tata durashine) with hot dipped metallic zinc coated sheet with top coat of regular modified polyester (RNP) organic coating of 20 (Twenty) microns over 5 (five) microns primer coating to back coat of polyester of 5 (five) microns over 5 (five) microns primer coating including fixing with screws pre-painted iron J or L hooks, bolts and nuts 6mm (Six millimetre) dia metre with pre-painted limpet and rubber washers complete with all accessories as required as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge with in all leads and lifts of materials and other incidentals. | 7.59 | 1804.35 | Rupees One Thousand Eight Hundred Four and Paise Thirty Five Only | | Per square metre | 13,695.00 |
| 2 | Providing and fixing pre-painted lining steel sheet for ceiling complete with all accessories as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge with in all leads and lifts of materials and other incidentals.. | 49.92 | 1221.33 | Rupees One Thousand Two Hundred Twenty One and Paise Thirty Three Only | | Per square metre | 60,969.00 |
| | | | | | | Total | 74,664.00 |


Executive Engineer,
Mandi Division No-II,
HP. PWD, Mandi.

Percentage Rate Schedule of Quantity

Estimated Cost:- Rs. 62013.00

Earnest Money:- Rs. 1300.00

Time:- One Month

Name of work:- Annual repair and maintenance of old Mandi Shimla road Km. 0/0 to 0/630
Sub Head:- Providing and applying 2.5mm thick road marking strips at RD 0/0 to 0/630, Skodhi Chowk and Bus stop at School bazar works etcetera (Job No.1)

| Sr. No. | Description of item | Qty. | Rate | | Unit | Amount |
|---------|--|-------|-----------|--|------------------|----------|
| | | | In Figure | In Words | | |
| 1 | 2 Providing and applying 2.5 mm (two point five millimetre) thick road marking strips (retro-reflective) of specified shade/ colour using hot thermoplastic material by fully/ semi-automatic thermoplastic paint applicator machine fitted with profile shoe, glass beads dispenser propane tank heater and profile shoe heater, driven by experienced operator on road surface including cost of material, labour, T&P, cleaning the road surface of all dirt, seals, oil, grease and foreign material etcetera complete in all respect including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidental charges and as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge. | 82.80 | 748.95 | Rupees Seven Hundred Forty Eight square and Paise Ninety Five metre Only | Per square metre | 62013.00 |
| | Total:- | | | | | 62013.00 |

Executive Engineer,
Mandi Division No II,
P.W.D. Mandi

Percentage Rate SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work :- E/O Additional & Alteration in Veterinary dispensary building at Tili Tehsil Sadar Distt, Mandi (HP) (SH:- P/F collapsible steel shutters and railing etc.)

Estimated Cost Rs.95,204/-
Estimated Money Rs.2,000/-
Time: One month.

| Sr. No. | Description of Items. | Quantity | Rates | | Unit | Amount |
|---------|--|----------|---------|---|------------------|-----------------|
| | | | Figure | Words | | |
| 1 | Excavation work by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator)/ manual means in foundation trenches or drains in all kinds of soil, including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, lift upto any height, including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soils as directed, within any lead from edge of excavation All kinds of soil including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals as per direction of Engineer-in-charge. | 0.20 | 584.50 | Rupees Five Hundred Eighty Four and Paise Fifty Only | Per Cubic Metre | 117.00 |
| 2 | Providing and fixing in position collapsible steel shutters with vertical channels 20x10x2mm (twenty into ten into two millimetre) and braced with flat iron diagonals 20x5mm (twenty into five millimetre) size with top and bottom rails of T iron 40x40x6mm (forty into forty into six millimetre) with 38mm (thirty eight millimetre) dia steel pulley complete with bolts and nuts locking arrangements, stoppers, handles, including applying a priming coat of red lead paint complete as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals. | 9.24 | 8831.10 | Rupees Eight Thousand Eight Hundred Thirty One and Paise Ten Only | Per square Metre | 81599.00 |
| 3 | Steel work in built up tubular (round, square or rectangular hollow tubes etc.) trusses etc., including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer, including welding and bolted with special shaped washers etc. complete as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals.. | 81.42 | 148.90 | Rupees One Hundred Forty Eight and Paise Ninety Only | Per kilogramme | 12123.00 |
| 4 | Providing and laying in position cement concrete 1:2:4 (one cement : two coarse sand) : four graded stone aggregate 20 mm (twenty millimetre) nominal size) of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering and curing complete - All work up to plinth level including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals as per direction of Engineer-in-charge. | 0.20 | 7003.00 | Rupees Seven Thousand Three Only | Per Cubic Metre | 1401.00 |
| | Total | | | | | 95240.00 |


Executive Engineer,
Mandi Division No-II,
HP. PWD, Mandi.

Name of work :- R.R.D on Chuman Galoo to Sadyana road km 0/00 to 5/00
(SH:- C/O R/ wall at RD 3/526.60 to 3/531.30)

Percentage Rate SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Estimated Cost Rs 88,992/-
Earnest Money Rs. 1800/-
Time:- one month

| Sr. No. | Description of items. | Quantity | Rates | | Unit | Amount |
|------------|---|----------|---------|---|-----------------|---------------|
| | | | Figure | Words | | |
| 1 | Earthwork in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto any lead of 50m, dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable material. | 8.13 | 609.90 | Rupees Six Hundred Nine and Paise Ninety Only | Per cubic metre | 4,958 |
| 2 | Providing and laying concrete C.C 1:5:10 for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawing and technical specification clauses 802, 803, 1202 and 1203, as per Technical Specification Clause 503 including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals. | 14.38 | 5320.75 | Rupees Five Thousand Three Hundred Twenty and Paise Seventy Five Only | Per Cubic Metre | 76,512 |
| 3 | Providing weep holes in block masonry/ stone masonry/ plain reinforced concrete abutments wing wall, return wall with 100mm dia AC pipe extending through the full width of the structure with slope of 1 (V) : 20 (H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specifications clause 614, 709, 1203.3.7 | 6.00 | 388.20 | Rupees Three Hundred Eighty Eight and Paise Twenty Only | Each | 2,329 |
| 4 | Back filling behind abutment, wing wall and return wall complete as per drawings and technical specification Clause 1204.3.8 as per Technical Specification Clause 503 including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals. | 3.10 | 1675.15 | Rupees One Thousand Six Hundred Seventy Five and Paise Fifteen Only | Per Cubic Metre | 5,193 |
| | | | | | Total | 88,992 |


Executive Engineer,
Mandi Division No-II,
HP. PWD, Mandi.

Name of work :-

R.R.D on Chunan Galoo to Sadyana road km 0/00 to 5/00
(SH:- C/O R/ wall at RD 3/521.60 to 3/526.60)

Percentage Rate SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Estimated Cost Rs.94,708/-
Earnest Money Rs. 1900/-
Time:- one month.

| Sr. No. | Description of items. | Quantity | Figure | Rates | Unit | Amount |
|---------|---|-----------|---------|---|-----------------|---------------|
| | | | 4 | 5 Words | 6 | 7 |
| 1 | Earthwork in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto any lead of 50m, dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable material. | 3 8.65 | 609.90 | Ruppes Six Hundred Nine and Paise Ninety Only | Per cubic metre | 5,276 |
| 2 | Providing and laying concrete C.C 1:5:10 for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawing and technical specification clauses 802, 803, 1202 and 1203, as per Technical Specification Clause 503 including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals. | 15.30 | 5320.75 | Ruppes Five Thousand Three Hundred Twenty and Paise Seventy Five Only | Per Cubic Metre | 81,407 |
| 3 | Providing weep holes in block masonry/ stone masonry/ plain reinforced concrete abutments wing wall, return wall with 100mm dia AC pipe extending through the full width of the structure with slope of 1 (V) : 20 (H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specifications clause 614, 709, 1203.3.7 | 6.00 | 388.20 | Ruppes Three Hundred Eighty Eight and Paise Twenty Only | Each | 2,329 |
| 4 | Back filling behind abutment, wing wall and return wall complete as per drawings and technical specification Clause 1204.3.8 as per Technical Specification Clause 503 including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals. | 3.40 | 1675.15 | Ruppes One Thousand Six Hundred Seventy Five and Paise Fifteen Only | Per Cubic Metre | 5,696 |
| | Total | | | | | 94,708 |

Executive Engineer,
Mandi Division No-II,
HP. PWD, Mandi.

Percentage Rate SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work :- R.R.D on Chunan Galoo to Sadyana road km 0/00 to 5/00
(SH:- C/O R/ wall at RD 3/516.60 to 3/521.60)

Estimated Cost Rs.94,540/-
Earrest Money Rs. 1900/-
Time :- One month.

| Sr. No. | Description of items. | Quantity | Rates | | Unit | Amount |
|---------|---|----------|---------|---|-----------------|---------------|
| | | | Figure | Words | | |
| 1 | Earthwork in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto any lead of 50m, dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable material as per Technical Specification Clause 503 including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals.. | 8.65 | 609.90 | Rupees Six Hundred Nine and Paise Ninety Only | Per cubic metre | 5,276 |
| 2 | Providing and laying concrete C.C 1:5:10 for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawing and technical specification clauses 802, 803, 1202 and 1203, as per Technical Specification Clause 503 including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals. | 15.30 | 5320.75 | Rupees Five Thousand Three Hundred Twenty and Paise Seventy Five Only | Per Cubic Metre | 81,407 |
| 3 | Providing weep holes in block masonry/ stone masonry/ plain reinforced concrete abutments wing wall, return wall with 100mm dia AC pipe extending through the full width of the structure with slope of 1 (V) : 20 (H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specifications clause 614, 709, 1203.3.7 as per Technical Specification Clause 503 including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals. | 6.00 | 388.20 | Rupees Three Hundred Eighty Eight and Paise Twenty Only | Each | 2,329 |
| 4 | Back filling behind abutment, wing wall and return wall complete as per drawings and technical specification Clause 1204.3.8 as per Technical Specification Clause 503 including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals. | 3.30 | 1675.15 | Rupees One Thousand Six Hundred Seventy Five and Paise Fifteen Only | Per Cubic Metre | 5,528 |
| | Total | | | | | 94,540 |


Executive Engineer,
Mandi Division No.11,
HP. PWD, Mandi. 24

Name of work :- C/O Link road Manthla Rachwana Gaterbag road km 0/00 to 3/350
(SH:- C/O 900mm dia RCC Hume Pipe culvert at RD 0/580 and balance portion of R/Wall at RD 0/919 to 0/920) m Job No. 1

Percentage Rate SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Estimated Cost Rs.85,387/-

Earliest Money Rs.1800/-
Time:- One month.

| Sr. | Description of items. | Quantity | Rates | | Words | Unit | Amount |
|-----|---|----------|--------|---------|---|-----------------|------------------|
| | | | Figure | 4 | | | |
| 1 | Earthwork in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto any lead of 50m, dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable material as per Technical Specification Clause 503 including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals.. | 15.06 | | 609.90 | Rupees Six Hundred Nine and Paise Ninety Only | Per cubic metre | 9,185.00 |
| 2 | Providing and Laying concrete 1:4:8 (one cement : four sand: eight aggregate) for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawing and technical specification clauses 802, 803, 1202 and 1203, as per Technical Specification Clause 503 including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals. | 5.58 | | 5820.40 | Rupees Five Thousand Eight Hundred Twenty and Paise Forty Only | Per Cubic Metre | 32,478.00 |
| 3 | Providing and laying concrete C.C 1:5:10 for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawing and technical specification clauses 802, 803, 1202 and 1203, as per Technical Specification Clause 503 including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals. | 7.54 | | 5541.50 | Rupees Five Thousand Five Hundred Forty One and Paise Fifty Only | Per Cubic Metre | 41,783.00 |
| 4 | Providing weep holes in block masonry/ stone masonry/ plain reinforced concrete abutments wing wall, return wall with 100mm dia AC pipe extending through the full width of the structure with slope of 1 (V) : 20 (H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specifications clause 614, 709, 1203.3.7 as per Technical Specification Clause 503 including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals. | 5.00 | | 388.20 | Rupees Three Hundred Eighty Eight and Paise Twenty Only | Each | 1,941.00 |
| 5 | Back filling behind abutment, wing wall and return wall complete as per drawings and technical specification Clause 1204.3.8 as per Technical Specification Clause 503 including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals. | 1.14 | | 1675.15 | Rupees One Thousand Six Hundred Seventy Five and Paise Fifteen Only | Per Cubic Metre | 1,910.00 |
| | Total | | | | | | 85,387.00 |


Executive Engineer,
Mandi Division No-II,
HP PWD, Mandi. *SR*


Percentage Rate SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work :-

C/O Link road Manthla Rachwana Gaterbag road km 0/00 to 3/350.
(SIH - C/O 900mm dia RCC Hume Pipe culvert at RD 0/580 and balance portion of R/Wall at RD 0/919 to 0/920.) Job No II

Estimated Cost Rs. 94,592/-
Earnest Money Rs. 2,000-
Time:- One month

| Sr. No. | Description of Items. | Quantity | Rates | | Unit | Amount |
|---------|--|----------|---------|--|-------------------|-----------|
| | | | Figure | Words | | |
| 1 | Earthwork in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto any lead of 50m, dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable material as per Technical Specification Clause 503 including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals. | 12.51 | 609.90 | Rupees Six Hundred Nine and Paise Ninety Only | Per cubic metre | 7,630.00 |
| 2 | Providing and Laying concrete 1:4:8 (one cement : four sand: eight aggregate) for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawing and technical specification clauses 802, 803, 1202 and 1203, as per Technical Specification Clause 503 including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals. | 5.47 | 5820.40 | Rupees Five Thousand Eight Hundred Twenty and Paise Forty Only | Per Cubic Metre | 31,838.00 |
| 3 | Providing and laying reinforced cement concrete pipe NP2 for culverts on first class bedding of granular material in single row including fixing collar with cement mortar 1:2 but excluding excavation, protection work , back filling , concrete and masonry work in head walls and parapets clause 1108 as per Technical Specification Clause 503 including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals. | 7.50 | 4520.00 | Rupees Four Thousand Five Hundred Twenty Only | Per running Metre | 33,900.00 |
| 4 | Providing and laying concrete C.C 1:5:10 for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawing and technical specification clauses 802, 803, 1202 and 1203, as per Technical Specification Clause 503 including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals. | 3.83 | 5541.50 | Rupees Five Thousand Five Hundred Forty One and Paise Fifty Only | Per Cubic Metre | 21,224.00 |
| Total | | | | | | 94,592.00 |


 Executive Engineer,
 Mandi Division No-II,
 HP. PWD, Mandi.

26.